TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TSGL Holding, Inc.		01/10/2000	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Logistics.com, Inc.
Street Address:	23 Third Avenue
City:	Burlington
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	01803
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1552723	MICROMAP
Registration Number:	1551786	SUPERSPIN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (408)720-8383

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310-207-3800

Email: alexis_karriker@bstz.com

Correspondent Name: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP

Address Line 1: 1279 Oakmead Parkway

Address Line 4: Sunnyvale, CALIFORNIA 94085-4040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004795.T014 & T016	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Eric S. Hyman	
Signature:	/eric s. hyman/	
Date:	12/07/2009 TRADEMARK	

900149338 REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0352

Total Attachments: 3

source=4795t014_t016_assignment_120709#page1.tif source=4795t014_t016_assignment_120709#page2.tif source=4795t014_t016_assignment_120709#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0353

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, TSGL Holding, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 4255 Amon Carter Boulevard, MD 4204 Fort Worth, Texas 76155 (hereinafter called the "Assignor"), is the owner of the trademarks and service marks and, where applicable, corresponding United States registrations and pending applications, identified in Schedule 1 attached hereto (hereinafter the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, Logistics.com, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 23 Third Avenue, Burlington, MA 01803 (hereinafter called the "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring from said Assignor the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and, where applicable, the corresponding United States registrations and pending applications, and the Assignor is willing to assign the Marks, associated goodwill and, where applicable, corresponding United States registrations and pending applications to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which Assignor hereby acknowledges, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business pertaining thereto and, where applicable, the corresponding United States registrations and pending applications.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this assignment on the 10th day of January, 2000.

TSGL Holding, Inc. "Assignor"

Bv:

Name: SEM JAMES E. MORPHY

Title: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT AND TREASURER

REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0354

Registrations

Mark	Registration No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
DROP & SWAP	1749293	01/26/1993	computer programs for
			motor freight carrier
			load scheduling
MICROMAP	1552723	08/22/1989	computer programs for
			motor freight carrier
			load scheduling
OPTISTOP	2079982	07/15/1997	computer programs for
			freight carrier
		Ī	management and
			scheduling
SUPERSPIN	1551786	08/15/1989	computer programs for
			freight carrier
			management and
			forecasting
SUPERSPIN-RT			
SHIPBID	2078003	07/08/1997	computer programs for
			freight carrier
			management and
			scheduling
SURE CHOICE	1798109	10/12/1993	business management
			services in the nature of
			recommending an
			optimum carrier for
GUDELOLD	1-00-00		cargo shipments
SURE LOAD	1799600	10/19/1993	business management
			services in the nature of
			assisting cargo
			transportation shippers
CLIDE CHIDDING	1001606		in selecting carriers
SURE SHIPPING	1821696	02/15/1994	installation and
			maintenance of an
			automated
			communications system
			used in tracking and
			controlling shipments
			in transit between
			shippers, carriers and
SURE TRACK	1798110	10/12/1002	consignors
SURE IKACK	1798110	10/12/1993	business management
			services in the nature of
			collecting and
			processing cargo
			shipment status
		<u> </u>	information

Pending Applications

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date	Goods/Services
OptiFreight			
OptiLoad			
OptiSuite			

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0355

Common Law

RECORDED: 12/07/2009

Mark	Goods/Services
CyberTrucking	
SurePack	
SurePlan	
OptiBid	
OptiDispatch	
OptiFlow	
OptiMatch	
OptiYield	
OptiYield-RT	
LoadExchange	
OptiCon	

Schedule 1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004109 FRAME: 0356